Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Finance Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Transfer and Posting of Assistant Directors (E&S).

Government Order No: 140 - FD of 2021 Dated: ₹7.04.2021

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S. No.	Name of the Assistant Director/ I/c Assistant Director S/Shri/Smt/Ms	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1	Jugal Kishore Pandoh	Pr. Govt. Dental College Jammu	O/o S.E., Hydraulics, Jammu against available vacancy.
2	Mohd. Saleem Bhat	CPO, Kulgam	O/o Chief Medical Officer, Anantnag against available vacancy.
3	Hamidullah Wani	CEO, Kulgam	O/o CPO Kulgam vice Shri Mohd. Saleem Bhat
4	Tasaduq Hussain	O/o DSEO, Poonch	O/o ACD Poonch against available vacancy.
5	Mir Hussain	O/o Chief Agriculture Officer, Poonch	O/o DSEO Poonch vice Shri Tasaduq Hussain
6	Ravinder Singh Salathia	O/o MD, SRTC under orders of Transfers to Chief Minister Grievance Cell	Sectt, Jammu against available

All the officers are deemed to have been relieved with immediate effect.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta) IAS, Financial Commissioner, Finance Department Dated:-マナ-04 - 2021

No: FD/HRM(E&S)/01/2019

Copy to the:

- 1. All Financial Commissioners.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K.
- 3. All Principal Secretaries to Government.
- 4. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. All Commissioner Secretaries/Secretaries to Government.
- 6. Director General (E&S), J&K, Jammu.
- 7. Deputy Commissioners concerned.
- 8. Heads of Departments/Managing Directors concerned.
- 9. Chief Planning Officers concerned.
- 10. District Statistics and Evaluation Officers concerned.
- 11. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance.
- 12. All concerned officers.
- 13. Incharge website of Finance Department
- 14. Incharge Website, Directorate of Economics and Statistics.
- 15. Government order file (w.3.s.c)

Bharat B. Bhagat

Deputy Director (HRM) Finance Department